2010-014544 Klamath County, Oregon

00094494201000145440020022

12/23/2010 03:34:02 PM

Fee: \$42.00

RECORDING COVER SHEET
THIS COVER SHEET HAS BEEN PREPARED
BY THE PERSON PRESENTING THE ATTACHED
DOCUMENT FOR RECORDING. ANY ERRORS
IN THIS COVER SHEET DO NOT AFFECT
THE TRANSACTION(S) CONTAINED IN THE
INSTRUMENT ITSELF.

After Recording Return to:

Neal G. Buchanan, Attorney at Law 435 Oak Avenue Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Name(s) of the transaction(s):

Quitclaim Deed

2. Direct Party (Grantor):

Steven R. Hughes & Kathy J. Hughes, Husband & Wife, Norman J. Sevey & Lila M. Sevey Revocable Living Trust

3. Indirect Party (Grantee):

Stephen R. Hughes & Kathy J. Hughes, Initial Co-Trustees of the Stephen R. Hughes & Kathy J. Hughes Revocable Living Trust and Norman J. Sevey & Lila M. Sevey Initial Co-Trustees of the Norman J. Sevey & Lila M. Sevey Revocable Living Trust

4. True and Actual Consideration Paid: 0.00

This document is being re-recorded to correct the vesting as contained in the Quitclaim Deed recorded 22nd day of March, 2004 in Vol M04, Page 15991 so as to correct the designation of the Grantees who take title as Stephen R. Hughes & Kathy J. Hughes, Initial Co-Trustees of the Stephen R. Hughes & Kathy J. Hughes Revocable Living Trust and Norman J. Sevey & Lila M. Sevey Initial Co-Trustees of the Norman J. Sevey & Lila M. Sevey Revocable Living Trust

5. Legal Description

See Attached

FORM No. 721 - GUITCLAIM DEED (Individual or Corporate).		(f) 1980-1980 STEVENIC NEGO AND BURGO	
Stephen R Hughes & Kathy J Hughes,		© 1989-1999 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTU	
husband & wife	Vol. M04	_Page 15991	MECHANICAL MEANS. 4
Norman J Sevey & Lila M Sevey	401 <u>14104</u>	STATE OF OREGON.)
Revocable Living Trust		Country of	ss.
Stephon P. Hycho Grantor's Name and Address			
Stephen R Hughes Grantok Name and Address Revocable Living Trust, Norman J Sevey & Lila J Sevey			
Kevoeable-Living-Trust			
5619-Leland Dr., Klamath Falls, OR 97603			
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip):	SPACE RESERVED FOR		
, Stephen R Hughes & Kathy J Hughes RLT	RECORDER'S USE		
Norman J Sevey & Lila M Sevey RLT 5619 Leland Dr. Klamath Falls, OR 97608		<u> </u>	
. Unit requested dillorwise, sond all for distancent, to friend terricase and		State of Oregon, County of KI	amath
Stephen K Hughes & Kathy J Hughes RLT		Recorded 03/22/2004 /2/28 Vol M04 Pg /5-99/	Pm
Norman J Sevey & Lila M Sevey RLT 5619 Leland Dr, Klamath Falls, OR 97603		Linda Smith, County Clerk	puty.
Talls, OK 97005		Fee \$ <u>2/00</u> # of Pgs/	
Q	UITCLAIM DEED		
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that STEP	HEN R HUGHES	& KATHY J HUGHES Hugha	und & Wife
NORMAN J SEVEY & LILA M SEVEY REVOCABLE	_LIVING TRUS	T	
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter	stated, does hereb	by remise, release and forever quitela	aim unto STEPHEN R
HESSELD & RETHIT S HOSTED REVOCABLE LIVING IRUSI,	<u>NORMAN J</u> SEVI	SY & LILA M SEVEY REVOCABLE I.	TVING TRUST
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, success	sors and assigns, a	all of the grantor's right, title and int	erest in that certain
real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appu Klamath County, State of Oregon	ипепапсея tnereu: i described as fol	nto belonging or in any way apper	taining, situated in
y, otate of otogor	i, described as roi	nows, to-wil.	
Parcel 3 of Minor Partition #22-90 bei	ing situated	in the NE1/4 of the SWI	// of
section 9, township 39 South, Range 10	D East of th	e Willamette Meridian. K	74 OI lamath
County, Oregon.			1. Canta C i i
TOCETHER WITH a poposition to the			
TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusive easement described in Easement recorded May 8,	for ingres	s,egress and utilities u	pon,
Records of Klamath County, Oregon, alo	ong and acros	ss the following december	otilm
of land situated in Klamath County, Or	regon, to win	t:	ed parcer
A strip of land 60 feet in width, bein side of the following described center	ig 30 feet at	t right angles from and o	on either
the NEI/4 SWI/4, Sections. Township 39	l South, Rand	of 10 Fact of the Willeman	. 4. 4
nerroran, Kramath County, Oregon: then	ice South 89	degrees 07' Fact 307 o 4	C
thence south o degrees 16. West 1343.5	8 feet to th	ne South line of said NE	l/4 SW1/4
or said section 9.			
*** Stephen R. Hughes & Kathy J. Hughe	s, Initial C	o-Trustees of the	
** Nôrman J. Sevey &mEila M. Sevey, In	nitial Co-Tr	ustees of the	
(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT,	CONTINUE DESCRIPTIO	N ON REVERSE)	
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gran	tee's heirs, succes	ssors and assigns forever.	
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfe actual consideration consists of or includes other property or	er, stated in terms	of dollars, is \$	^① However, the
which consideration. (The sentence between the symbols ©, if not a	applicable, should be a	feleted, Sec ORS 93 030)	
In construing this deed, where the context so requires	s, the singular inc	ludes the plural, and all grammatica	I changes shall be
made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations an	d to individuals.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed the grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed as the state of the stat	his instrument on		; if
to do so by order of its board of directors.	nio its sear, it any	, affixed by an officer or other perso	n duly authorized
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBE	57	Dun P Hugher	
TOTA INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICARLE LAND LISE LAWS AND DE	CH /	1000	
LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PER ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APP	אסס. אסס	they by Helokes	
PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED U. AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOR	ISES REST -V/	ran I soney file h	8
PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.		, ,	Dweif
STATE OF OREGON, County of	- Klama	160	•
This instrument was acknown	wledged before n	ne on March 22, 2004	
by Stephen R. Hughes, K	athy J. Hugh	is, Normans sever, fila n	2. Seoux
This instrument was acknown	wledged before m	ne on	·····,
as			
of	·		
	1	itura ant A	0 /-
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notan Bull		Cde_
PATRICIA JANET THEDE	Notary Public		
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON 8 COMMISSION NO. 359265	My commissi	ion expires // / VE	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES IIII 7 2006 12			

alv